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ing such child, and such child shall be freed 
from all legal obligations of maintenance and 
obedience to such natural parents; except that 
where the adopted parent of such child shall be 
married to one of the natural parents of such 
child, then the relation of such child toward such 
natural parent so married to the adopted parent 
shall be in no way altered by such adoption, and 
the mutual rights and obligations of such natural 
and adopted parent toward such child shall be 
e xactly the same as if such child were the nat-
ural child of both the natural parent and the 
adopted parent. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 29, 1893. 

No. 65, S.] 	 [Published April 3, 1893. 

CHAPTER 63. 
AN ACT making it a crime to have in possession 

burglarious instruments, and prescribing a 
penalty. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Every person who shall know- P:gflaumrigt ingly have in his possession any engine, machine, what are. 

tool or implement adapted and designed for cut- 
ting through, forcing or breaking open any build-
ing, room, vault, safe or other depository in order 
to steal therefrom any money or property, know-
ing the same to be adapted and designed for the 
purposes aforesaid, with intent to use or employ 
the same for the purposes aforesaid, shall be, on Penalty. 

conviction thereof, punished by imprisonment in 
the state prison not more than ten years, or by 
imprisonment in the county jail not more than 
one year, or by fine not exceeding one thousand 
dollars, or by both such fine and imprisonment, 
in the discretion of the court. 
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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 29, 1893. 

Trespass, of 
what to 
consist. 

Penalty. 

No. 269, A.] 	 [Published April 3, 1893. 

CHAPTER 64. 
AN ACT to punish trespass upon public lands. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in, 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Any person who shall cut down, 
injure or destroy any tree or timber growing or 
standing upon land belonging to or mortgaged 
to or held in trust by the state, or who shall take 
and carry away any timber or wood so cut or 
severed, or previously cut or severed and remain-
ing upon said land, or who shall take or carry 
away any mineral, earth or stone from such land. 
shall be punished by imprisonment in the county 
jail not more than six months, or by a fine not 
exceeding one hundred dollars. 

SECTION 2. All acts or parts of acts incon-
sistent with this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 29, 1893. 


